NEW BLUE REDEUX
400k

April 13, 2019

L=Left, R=Right, T=T Intersection, B=Bear, X=Cross
S=Straight, TRO=To Remain On, * *=Easy to Miss
SS=Stop Sign, TFL=Traffic Light, b/c=Becomes, Q=Quick
NM=Not Marked, FMR=Follow Main Road

RUSA B2375 Rev. 1, 190408

|[CONTROLE 1: Holiday Inn Expess
90 Kunkle Dr, Easton, PA 18045
610-923-9495

[Open Time: Sat, 4:00 Close Time: Sat, 5:00
Cum Leg Seg Turn Description
Depart hotel parking lot toward
0.0 0.0 0.0] START Kunkle Dr
0.2 0.2 0.2 1st L Corporate Dr
(TFL) Sales St, crossing
0.3 0.3 0.1 S Northampton
0.4 0.4 0.1 L (TFL) Nazareth Road, PA 248
1.0 1.0 0.6 R (TFL) Park Avenue
2.0 2.0 0.9 R Bushkill Park Drive (cross bridge)
Two Rivers Trailway, Palmer
2.1 2.1 0.2 L Bikeway
5.3 5.3 3.1 R Main St [Tatamy], b/c Uhler Rd
5.7 5.7 0.5 L (TFL) Sullivan Trail
Plainfield Comm Rec Trail
(through
7.9 7.9 2.2 R paved parking lot just past
electrical substation)
12.8 12.8 4.9 L Deabole Rd (leaving Trail)
13.1 13.1 0.3 TR (SS) Mack Rd, b/c Alpha Rd
Controle: Petro Mart, on right
14.7 1470 1.8 STOP | just after Rt 512 @ TFL.
[CONTROLE 2: Petro Mart |15 miles

404 N. Lehigh Ave, Wind Gap, PA 18091
610-863-4107

[Open Time: Sat, 4:42 Close Time: Sat, 6:11

Cum Leg Seg Turn  [Description

Leave control on Alpha Rd (same
14.7 0.0 0.0] CONTINUE direction

15.2 0.4 0.4 TR (SS) N Broadway




Appalachian Trail (CAUTION bad

15.6 0.9 0.4 CROSS sewer GRATES on descent/keep
left)
16.1 1.4 0.5 *** 1stL Mountain Rd
195 47 34 S (SS) joining Upper Smith Gap Rd
(on right)
(SS) TRO Smith Gap Rd. Blue
28.8 141 9.4 S Mountain Dr / Ski Resort on left
29.6 14.9 0.8 TL (SS) Little Gap Rd
(SS) Forest Inn Rd (follow Bike-L)
33.0 18.3 3.4 TR (restaurant/bar on right)
[Aquashicola]
33.4 18.7 0.4/ 1stL Fireline Rd
TRO Fireline Rd (follows sign to
36.6 21.8 3.2 BL Bowmanstown)
377 229 11 L (SS) White St (diner at junction)
{Bowmanstown]
378 231 0.2 R Bank St / Mill St (follow Rt 895
West)
(SS) PA-895 W (toward river
38.2 23.4 0.3 TL bridge)
W Bowmans Rd (just past PA Tpk
38.5 23.8 0.4 R overpass)
40.1 254 1.6 TR (SS) Smithlane Rd
(SS) Dinkey Rd / Rt 3011 (b/c
41.2 264 11 R Dinkey Chruch Rd ahed)
41.6 26.9 0.4 TL (SS) Mahoning Mountain Rd
41.7 27.0 0.1 QBR TRO Mahoning Mountain Rd
43.7 29.0 2.0 Pass Christman Rd (on right)
. Ben Salem Rd (NM) (look for
44.2 29.4 0.4 1stR Andreas 4 sign before turn)
45.5 30.7 1.3 PASS grey silo (on left)
Church Hill Rd. CAUTION:
45.8 31.0 0.3| *** 1st R | GRAVEL on STEEP descent.
Follow Normal Square 2
TRO Church Hill Rd (NM @ Picnic
46.0 31.2 0.2 1stBL Woods Rd
Municipal Rd (CAUTION: rough
46.1 31.4 0.1 Istl road ahead. Watch for holes)
48.0 33.3 1.9 BL (SS) joining Cold Spring Rd
48.1 33.3 0.1] 1stBL Pine Hill Rd / T995
524 37.6 4.3 TR (SS) PA-309 N




CONTROLE: Blondies Famil
22.5 37.8 0.2 STOP Restaurant on right Y
[CONTROLE 3: Blondies Family Restaurant  [53 miles]
1815 W. Penn Pike/Rt 309, New Ringgold, PA 17960
570-386-4104
[Open Time: Sat, 6:29 Close Time: Sat, 9:38
Cum Leg Seg Turn  [Description
Leave control turning left on PA-
52.5 0.0 0.0| CONTINUE 309 (reverse directiogn)
52.8 0.2 0.2 R Zions Stone Church Rd
SS) Archery Club Rd/T994
564 3.8 3.6 R gcrc)>ssing Athhery Club Rd)
56.4 3.9 0.0 QL Hecla Rd
Peach Rd (on left), now on
56.6 41 0.2 PASS Pleasant \falley Rll
59.6 7.1 3.0 TL (SS) PA-443
59.8 7.3 0.2 1st BR Schuylkill Rd (NM)
60.6 8.0 0.7 TL (SS) Cold Run Rd
61.5 9.0 1.0 TR (SS) Church St
61.8 9.2 0.2 ond R Market St (just past church
cemetery)
SS) PA-443 / Chestnut St
63.0 10.5 1.3 R EMc):Keansburg]
Peaceful Valley Rd (1st turn past
63.6 111 0.6 BL McKeansburg»’:owrf limit) P
64.0 11.4 0.3 1st BR TRO Peaceful Valley Rd
64.5 12.0 0.5 TL Country Hill Rd
64.7 12.1 0.2 TR (SS) Rauschs Rd (NM)
65.8 13.3 1.2 TL (SS) Frisbee Rd
66.0 13.5 0.2 1stR Red Dale Rd
67.6 15.1 1.6 TR (SS) Market St [Orwigsburg]
Libilrty St (at endbof divided
roadway, Orwigsburg Inn on
68.1 15.6 0.5 L right, pigza 1/2gblocI§off route
straight ahead )
CAUTION: FAST TRAFFIC
69.1 16.6 1.0 TR (SS) PA-61 and move
immediately into left turn lane
Adamsdale Rd / SR2010 (just
69.1 16.6 0.0 QL after crossing small bridge. sign
visible AFTER turning)
70.0 17.5 0.9 L Meadow Dr
70.5 17.9 0.4 S b/c Main St [Landingville]




TRO Main St CAUTION: Crossing

70.9 18.4 04 Slight R ANGLED RR Tracks
Park St, just past Landingville
70.9 18.4 0.0 1stR Fire Dept. b/c Schuylkill
Mountain Rd ahead
(SS) TRO Schuylkill Mountain Rd,
73.3 20.8 24 TR+QL crossing Berne Dr
TRO Schuylkill Mountain Rd @
76.3 23.8 3.0 L Black Horse Rd
76.6 24.0 0.3 2nd L Municipal Rd
(SS) Schwartz Valley Rd
76.7 24.2 0.1 S CAUTION: Crossing PA 183, Fast
Traffic
79.2 26.7 2.5 TR (SS) Moyers Station Rd
79.8 27.2 0.5 Ist L Ferebees Rd
TRO Ferebees Rd (Wild Cherry
81.8 29.2 2.0 S Rd on left)
TRO Ferebees Rd (NM)
81.8 29.3 0.0 QR (Farmview goes S) b/c Flat Hill Rd
ahead
83.9 31.3 2.1 S (SS) joining Hetzel's Church Rd
84.0 31.5 0.2 IstL Birds Hill Rd
(SS) TRO Birds Hill Rd (jct Martin
85.5 33.0 1.5 1stR Rd & Pleasant Hill Dr)
Hidden STOP SIGN at bottom of
87.1 34.6 1.7 Danger long descent. Continue Sonto E
Mill St, crossing Swatera Creek
87.3 34.8 0.2 BR (SS) FMR TRO Mill St (NM)
FMR TRO Mill St (yield sign at
87.4 34.9 0.0 BR Mifflin St)
(SS) crossing SR 443 /
87.5 34.9 0.1 3 Tulpehocken St.
87.7 35.2 0.2 BR Parallel Rd
88.5 36.0 0.8 TR (SS) Long Stretch Rd (NM)
89.2 36.7 0.7 L Turn left onto Oak Grove Rd
91.6 390 53 BR FMR TRO Oak Grove Rd (Trumbo
Rd on left)
- Darkwood Rd (in bottom of
92.0 39.4 0.4 1st L roller)
93.2 40.7 1.2 TR (SS) PA-443 / Suedberg Rd
93.3 40.8 0.1 IstL Swopes Valley Rd
93.3 40.8 0.0 1st R Enter Swatera Rail Trail




(SS) Pass Sand Siding parking
96.3 43.8 3.0 3 area TRO Swatera Trail
joining abandoned paved road
97.4 44.9 1.1 S TRO Swatera Trail
TRO Swatera Trail (Moonshine
98.7 46.1 1.3 5 Trail goes right)
crossing Appalachian Trail
99.1 46.5 0.4 S (bridge on left)
exit trail to join adjacent PA-72
99.6 47.1 0.5 BR on right (abandoned iron bridge
on left)
Continue south PA-72 by turning
99.6 471 0.0 L left when entering road
100.6 | 48.1 10 R :Be?’_sn s Ln (Monroe Valley Rd on
100.8 | 483 0.2 TL (SS) Tara Rd, b/c Fort Swatera Rd
ahead
102.3 | 49.7 1.5 TL (SS) Bordnersville Rd
102.9 504 0.6 R (SS) Fisher Ave
1052 | 526 53 BR rciff:c])ent Ave (Army tanks on
107.6 55.1 2.4 L Harrison School Rd
1088 | 56.2 19 R Mill Rd (just past interstate
overpass)
109.7 | 57.2 1.0 TR (SS) Jonestown Rd
109.8 57.2 0.0 1st L Sherks Church Rd
110.9 58.4 1.2 L FMR - Lindley Murray Rd
FMR TRO Lindley Murray Rd @
111.8 59.3 0.9 BR Blacks Bridge Rd
112.7 60.2 0.9 TL (SS) Gravel Hill Rd
116.1 | 63.5 3.4 S b/c N Railroad St [Palmyra]
CONTROLE: Open Control in
Palmyra. Lazzaro's, Fabio &
117.2 | 64.6 1.1 Control Joe's, Roma Pizza on right.
Turkey Hill 1 block west on
US422/Main St
[CONTROLE 4: Open Control, Palmyra, PA |11/ miles]
jct Railroad Ave & US-422, Palmyra, PA 17078
[Open Time: Sat, 9:33 Close Time: Sat, 16:34
Cum Leg Seg Turn  [Description
Depart Palmyra heading south
117.2 0.0 0.0 |CONTINUE (same direction) on Railroad St.




Campbelltown Rd (at fork,

117.6 0.4 0.4 BR Railroad goes straight) b/c
Palmyra Rd ahead
(TFL) crossing US-322 /
119.4 2.3 1.9 S Horseshoe Pike (Turkey Hill on
left)
119.5 2.3 0.1 1stR Woodlawn Ave
119.9 2.8 0.5 TL (SS) Schoolhouse Rd
FMR TRO Schoolhouse Rd @
120.3 31 0.3 BL Stauffer's Church Rd
121.0 3.8 0.7 BL Kreider Rd at Y-intersection
121.9 4.7 0.9 TR (SS) Lawn Rd
124.0 6.8 2.1 TL (SS) PA-341 E / Colebrook Rd
194.3 21 0.3 S (SS} Lawn Rd, leaving PA-341
which turns left
125.1 8.0 0.8 TL (SS) PA-241 / Elizabethtown Rd
125.2 8.1 0.1 1st R Lawn Hill Rd
127.0 9.9 1.8 TL (SS) Sunnyburn Rd
127.4 | 10.2 0.3 TR (SS) Colebrook Rd
131.0 13.8 3.6 Pass Sunnyside Rd on left
131.2 14.0 0.2 BL Old Line Rd
134.2 | 17.0 3.0 S b/c Colebrook St [Manheim]
134.5 17.3 0.3 R Charlotte St
(TFL) Market Square (Note:
134.8 17.7 0.4 L road is divided)
1350 | 17.8 0.1 S (TFL) High St, b/c Doe Run Rd
ahead
135.6 18.4 0.6 Food :\élfcglly s Convenience Store on
136.1 19.0 0.6 R (TFL) Penryn Rd
137.5 20.4 1.4 TL (SS) PA-772 / Temperance Hill Rd
(TFL) Broad St (at Do Not Enter
140.8 23.6 3.2 L sign) [Lititz]
(TFL) Main St at Lititz Town
140.9 23.7 0.1 R Square
141.7 24.5 0.8 L (TFL) Oak St
Lititz / Warwick Trailway, just
141.8 24.6 0.1 1stR past creek crossing
(SS) crossing Clay Rd. Follow
paved trailway left around
142.5 25.3 0.7 S parking lot (toward bike service

shed) to join Warwick-to-
Ephrata Rail-Trail.




TRO Warwick-to-Ephrata Rail-

142.6 25.5 0.1 L Trail, just past ball field. Trail is
crushed stone.
(SS) TRO Warwick to Ephrata
144.9 27.8 2.3 > Trail, crossing Millway Rd
(SS) TRO Warwick to Ephrata
145.3 28.1 0.4 S Trail, crossing Rothsville Rd
(SS) Parkview Heights Rd, leaving
147.4 1 30.2 2.1 R Warwick to Ephrata Trail
148.7 | 31.6 1.4 L (SS) Bethany Rd
148.9 | 31.7 0.1 1st R (SS) Fulton St
149.6 324 0.7 L Diamond Station Rd
150.2 | 33.0 0.6 TR (SS) Pleasant Valley Rd
(SS) TRO Pleasant Valley Rd @
1511 34.0 1.0 L Willis Pierce Rd
151.4 34.2 0.2 L (SS) Cabin Dr @ Y-intersection
(SS) US-322 / Division Hwy
152.5 35.3 11 TR CAUTION: TRAFFIC
152.8 | 35.7 0.4 1stL (TFL) Martindale Rd
155.6 128.4 27 S b/c I:ancaster Ave, White Oak Rd
on right
157.0 39.8 1.4 R (SS) Main St [Terre Hill]
Main St (Rt 897 goes left) b/c
157.6 | 404 0.6 S Union Grove Rd ahead
(SS) TRO Union Grove Rd,
158.5 | 41.3 0.9 S crossing PA-625/Reading Rd
CAUTION: Fast Traffic
160.3 43.2 1.9 BR N Chruchtown Rd @ Brown Rd
160.8 | 43.6 0.4 PASS Weaverland Rd on right
1608 | 437 0.1 1st L ?ir;rcl)tl)(etown School Rd (farm on
161.6 44.4 0.7 TR (SS) Turkey Hill Rd
162.4 | 4592 08 S (SS) Valley View Rd, crossing
Hammertown Rd
163.9 | 46.7 1.5 TL (SS) California Rd
163.9 46.8 0.0 QR Valley View Rd
165.2 | 48.0 1.3 R Red School Rd (yield sign)
165.9 | 48.8 0.7 L (SS) PA-23
166.7 | 49.5 0.8 L (TFL) Swamp Rd @ Jct PA-10
166.7 | 496 0.0 STOP CONTROLE: Turkey Hill C-Store

on right




[CONTROLE 5: Turkey Hill

[167 miles]

2848 Main St, Morgantown, PA 19543
610-286-0210
ALTERNATE: Pecks Market (Citgo)
[Open Time: Sat, 12:01 Close Time: Sat, 21:53
Cum Leg Seg Turn  |[Description
Exit control turning left on
Swamp Rd (reverse direction)
1667 0.0 0.0 |CONTINUE| " 51d then left at TFL to continue
on PA-23 (same direction)
(TFL) PA-10 / Morgantown Rd
167.4 0.7 0.7 L (Rite-Aid on left) [Morgantown]
168.6 1.9 1.2 Danger Metal Grate Bridge
168.9 2.2 0.3 2nd R Joanna Rd
169.8 3.1 0.9 TR (SS) Elverson Rd
(SS) crossing Twin Valley Rd TRO
170.3 3.6 0.5 S Elverson Rd
170.4 3.7 0.1 1st L Hopewell Rd
Harmonyville Rd, just past
172.8 6.1 24 R "Entering Union Township" sign
174.2 7.5 1.5 S (SS) joining PA-345
174.3 7.6 0.0 BR Harmonyville Rd, leaving PA-345
TRO Harmonyville Rd @
175.1 8.4 0.9 BR Bethesda Rd
(SS) TRO Harmonyville Rd @
178.0 11.2 2.8 > Schoolhouse Rd [Harmonyville]
178.6 11.9 0.6 BR -IQEO Harmonyville Rd @ Jones
181.2 14.5 2.6 TL (SS) Laurelwood Rd
181.7 15.0 0.5 2nd R Hoffecker Rd
181.7 15.0 0.1 1st L Kutz Dr
181.9 15.2 0.1 1stR Temple Rd
CONTROLE: Wawa convenience
182.0 15.2 0.1 STOP store on right.
[CONTROLE 6: Wawa [182 miles]
1417 S Hanover St, Pottstown, PA 19465
610-326-1090
[Open Time: Sat, 12:47 Close Time: Sat, 23:31
Cum Leg Seg Turn  |Description
Exit control turning left on
182.0 0.0 0.0 CONTINUE Temple Rd (reverse direction)
182.0 0.1 0.1 TL Kutz Dr
182.2 0.2 0.1 TL (SS) Hoffecker Rd




183.0 1.0 0.8 TL (SS) S Keim St
183.4 1.4 0.4 R Harvey Ln
184.1 2.1 0.7 R Kulp Rd
184.8 8 0.7 BR (RSdS) TRO Kulp Rd @ Schoolhouse
***Halteman Rd (do not cross
185.5 3.5 0.7 BL bridge over Pigeon Creek)
185.9 3.9 04 TR (SS) Ellis Woods Rd
186.8 48 0.9 L Creamery Rd, b/c Stony Run Rd
ahead
188.2 6.2 1.4 L W Bridge St
189.5 7.5 1.3 S (TFL) Crossing PA 724 (WAWA)
189.9 7.9 04 R Quarry Rd
190.1 8.1 0.2 TL Heckel Ave
Wall Street (last right BEFORE
19041 84 | 03 R the bottom of the hill)
190.7 8.7 0.3 TR+QL TRO Wall St (crossing New St)
192.7 10.7 2.0 S b/c Spring City Rd
Merge onto Township Line then
1934 114 0.7 BR+QL immed left onto Fillmore St
194.1 12.1 0.7 R Franklin Ave
194.7 12.7 0.6 L Bridge St [Phoenixville]
Open Controle. Any business or
194.7 12.7 0.0 [CONTROLE| ATM on Bridge St, Downtown

Phoenixville.

[CONTROLE 7: Open Controle, Phoenixville, PA  [195 miles]
Bridge St, Phoenixville, PA 19460

[Open Time: Sat, 13:26 Close Time: Sun, 00:54

Cum Leg Seg Turn Description

1947 | 00 | 00 |conTiNnug| Continueonon Bridge St(same
direction)

195.3 0.6 0.6 SO Cross Schuylkill River Bridge

195.4 0.7 0.1 R Walnut St (Produce Junction)

196.1 1.4 0.7 TL Port Providence Rd

196.3 16 0.2 L I—!ollow Rd (NM), 10’ 0” bridge
sign, across from Store St
Troutman Rd (crossing Black

198.2 3.5 1.9 S Rock)

199.1 4.4 2.8 R (TFL) Arcola Rd
Arcola Rd bridge (crossing

199.6 4.9 0.5 L Perkiomen Ck)

199.7 51 0.1 L Level" Rd, b/c Evanburg Rd

ahead




(TFL) Evansburg Rd, crossing

201.7 7.0 1.9 S Ridge Pike
202.2 7.5 0.5 R (TFL) Germantown Pike
202.5 7.9 04 | ***1stL | Skippack Creek Rd
203.6 8.9 1.0 BL (SS) Mill Rd
Mayhall Rd. Entering Evansburg
203.6 8.9 0.0 1st R State Park
Pavillions on right 4€“ water and
204.3 9.6 0.7 PASS rest rooms
available
204.3 9.7 0.1 L unmarked (Follow sign for Park
Office)
(SS) Thompson Rd (NM) at
204.7 10.0 0.3 R Evansburg SP info sign
b/c Lesher Rd FMR. Warning a€“
204.9 | 10.2 0.2 BL hunters. Ignore DNE Sign
Kratz Rd. (pass through park pin-
205.5 | 10.8 0.6 TL bollard gate)
205.7 111 0.3 BR TRO Kratz (Anders on L)
206.2 | 11.6 0.5 R (SS) Evansburg Rd
(SS) Old Forty Foot Rd, crossing
207.2 | 12.5 0.9 S PA-73
208.3 13.6 1.1 L Bridge Rd, b/c Quarry Rd ahead
210.1 154 1.8 L Stover Rd
211.0 16.3 0.9 L (SS) Maln. St / PA-63 (NM)
[Harleysville]
211.6 16.9 0.6 R (TFL) Kulp Rd
212.3 17.6 0.7 TL (SS) Yoder Rd
(SS) TRO Yoder Rd, crossing PA-
2131 18.4 0.8 3 113 CAUTION: Traffic
213.2 | 18.6 0.2 TR (SS) Indian Creek Rd
214.2 19.6 1.0 L (SS) Keller Creamery Rd
214.9 20.2 0.6 TR (SS) Hunsicker Rd
215.2 20.5 0.3 L EI?O Hunsicker Rd @ Crestwood
2158 | 21.1 0.6 TR (SS) Creamery Rd
216.6 21.9 0.8 L (TFL) Allentown Rd
(SS) Broad St [Trumbauersville]
222.7 | 280 6.1 R b/c Trumbauersville Rd
Mill Rd (NM) (Minuteman Press
224.9 | 30.3 2.2 L & car dealership on right)
[Quakertown]
2250 | 304 0.1 L (SS) TRO Mill Rd (pass St. Luke's

Bone and Joint Inst)




225.2 | 30.5 0.1 R Park Ave
Controle: Enter rear of
2254 | 30.7 0.2 L Speedway Convenience Store,
just past Ciocca Service Center
[CONTROLE 8: Speedway [225 miles]
140 S West End Blvd, Quakertown, PA 18951
215-538-2284
[Open Time: Sat, 14:58 Close Time: Sun, 04:11
Cum Leg Seg Turn Description
Exit control from rear entrance
225.4 0.0 0.0 L turning Left on Park Ave (same
direction)
TFL) TRO Park Ave, crossing PA-
22551 01 01 > 209 )/ West End Blvd °
TFL) Main St, b/c California Rd
225.6 0.2 0.2 L ghe;;d
228.1 2.8 2.5 L Dickert Rd
228.7 3.4 0.6 1stR Mine Rd
229.1 3.7 0.3 TL (SS) Cherry Rd
229.3 3.9 0.2 1stR North Mine Rd
230.0 46 0.7 S Jig}_?ing Salem Rd, N Mine goes
231.6 6.3 1.6 R Magargee Ln
231.8 6.4 0.2 TL (SS) Station Ave
231.8 6.5 0.0 QR Landis St
Enter Saucon Rail Trail through
231.9 6.6 0.1 ¥FER barriers, CAUTION: crushed
stone
Southern Lehigh Public Library
233.8 8.5 1.9 L and Saucon TWP Park. Follow
trail on right (East) edge of park.
Pedestrian tunnel by Library,
2341 8.7 0.3 S under Preston Ln Y Y
Trail enters woods again b
2345 | 9.1 0.4 L Soccer Field gain by
W Walnut St, Leave Rail Trail,
238.0 12.6 3.5 R stone barn left,
red barn right
(TFL) crossing PA 412 (Rite Aid to
238.0 12.7 0.1 S left. McDonalds, Hellertown
Diner, 0.3 mi off course to right)
238.2 12.8 0.1 L Northampton St, b/c Easton Rd
238.8 13.4 0.6 BR TRO Easton Rd
240.0 14.6 1.2 S Pass under low |-78 overpass




241.6 16.2 1.6 Danger

Steel Deck Bridge. Pass under
high I-78 Overpass. You'll soon
be higher than that!

241.9 16.5 0.3 L Country Side Ln
243.4 | 18.0 1.5 TR (SS) Applebutter Rd
(SS) Lower Saucon Rd, follow
243.7 18.3 0.3 L "Glendon 3" b/c Island Park Rd
(SS) Berger Rd, follow "Easton 2"
247.2 21.8 3.5 L sign, b/c Main St
(3-way SS) 25th St Bridge (NM)
247.4 22.1 0.3 1st L Cross river toward Wilson.

(Caution: Multi-Lane Traffic)

247.7 | 224 0.3 1stR

Childrens Home of Easton,
Private Road: Follow public bike
lane (dashed white line) uphill
and through campus, b/c
Stewart St

248.3 | 23.0 0.6 TL (SS) Front St

248.4 | 23.0 0.0 TR (SS) 25th St CAUTION: Traffic
Turn left onto Palmer Bikeway

248.5 23.1 0.1 L Trail. (blue Welcome to Palmer
TWP sign.)

248.7 23.3 0.1 S crossing Freemansburg Ave

CAUTION: Traffic

248.9 | 23.6 0.3 IstL

Leave bike trail. Exit into
development. Tamlynn Ct. b/c
Tamlynn Dr

249.3 | 23.9 0.3

(SS) Milford St

249.5 24.2 0.3 L (TFL) William Penn Hwy
249.6 24.3 0.1 QR (TFL) Greenwood Ave
250.2 | 24.8 0.6 R (TFL) Northampton St
250.7 | 25.3 0.4 R (TFL) Corporate Dr
2508 | 254 0.1 TR Kunkle Dr

250.9 | 255 0.1 FINISH

FINISH: Holiday Inn Express at
end of Kunkle Dr.

[CONTROLE 9: Holiday Inn Expess
90 Kunkle Dr, Easton, PA 18045
610-923-9495

[251 miles]

[Open Time: Sat, 16:16 Close Time: Sun, 07:00
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